Pickup trucks over one ton with a commercial modification, such as a flat bed, 

a dumping mechanism, mechanical lifts or arms for loading and unloading 

materials/equipment, aerial buckets or platforms, or other similar feature;  

d. Vehicles with more than two axles; or  

e. Vehicles with a payload capacity of more than eight thousand five hundred 

(8,500) pounds. 

83.103. "Waiver" means permission to depart from the requirements of an 

Ordinance with respect to the application of a specific regulation. 

19.04.030 Site Standard Definitions  

A. Site Development terms used in Title 19 are defined as follows: